## CITY OF READING NOTICE OF ADOPTION

## **ORDINANCE #2019-04**

## CITY OF READING MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that the Reading City Council adopted an ordinance titled, "the City of Reading Municipal Civil Infractions and Violation Bureau Ordinance."

## Summary of Ordinance

AN ORDINANCE TO ALLOW FOR DESIGNATING VIOLATIONS OF CITY ORDINANCES AS MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTIONS; TO PROVIDE FOR PROCEDURES FOR THE ISSUANCE OF MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION VIOLATION NOTICES AND MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION CITATIONS; AND TO ESTABLISH A MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTIONS VIOLATIONS BUREAU TO ACCEPT ADMISSIONS OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTION VIOLATION NOTICES.

This Ordinance shall take effect ten (10) days from the publication of this Notice of Adoption.

A copy of the Ordinance may be inspected at Reading City Hall, 113 S. Main Street, Reading, Michigan 49274 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Thursday and may be viewed on the City's website at <a href="https://www.reading.mi.us">www.reading.mi.us</a>.

The foregoing Ordinance was duly adopted at a meeting of the Reading City Council held on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2019.

Melani Matthews, Mayor Kimberly Blythe, City Clerk/Treasurer